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FCC Form 470 – Funding Year 2020
Form 470 Application Number: 200008373

tcsd_y23_470_c1

Billed Entity
TULARE CITY SCHOOL DIST
600 N CHERRY ST
TULARE, CA 93274-2998
TULARE
559-685-7200 ext.370
dshelton@tcsd.k12.ca.us
 
Billed Entity Number: 143910
FCC Registration Number: 0007854862

Contact Information
Eileen Miller
emiller@learningtech.org
650-598-0105 ext.252

Application Type
Applicant Type: School District
Recipients of Services: Public School; Public School District

Number of Eligible Entities: 17
 
 

Consulting Firms
Name Consultant

Registration Number
Phone
Number

Email

Infinity Communications & Consulting 16043605 661-716-1840 fred.brakeman@infinitycomm.com

The Miller Institute for Learning With
Technology (dba Learningtech.org)

16043681 650-598-0105
ext.252

erate@learningtech.org

Consultants
Name Phone Number Email

Andree Miller 650-598-0105 ext.254 andree.miller@learningtech.org

Brittany Mosqueda 661-716-1840 bmosqueda@infinitycomm.com

Carla Manzo 661-716-1840 cmanzo@infinitycomm.com

Eileen Miller 650-598-0105 ext.252 emiller@learningtech.org

Ismarie Salas 650-598-0105 isalas@learningtech.org

Kimberly Oesterreich 650-598-0105 ext.213 koesterr@learningtech.org

Lea Gray 650-598-0105 ext.218 lgray@learningtech.org

Mark Miller 650-598-0105 ext.203 mlmiller@learningtech.org

Melvin Espinoza 650-598-0105 mespinoza@learningtech.org

Teirra Howe 650-598-0105 ext.224 thowe@learningtech.org

Tom Wilkerson 650-598-0105 ext.210 twilkers@learningtech.org

 

RFPs
Id Name
9354418 y23_rfp_general_info_20191007
9492074 visalia_times_delta_legals_rfp_20200131_20200207
9506882 tcsd_y23_rfp_c1_specific_info_20200130
9506900 vendor_forms
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Category One Service Requests

Service Type Function

Function Other

Description

Minimum

Capacity

Maximum

Capacity Entities Quantity Unit

Installation

and Initial

Configuration? Associated RFPs

Data Transmission and/or

Internet Access

Leased Lit Fiber (with

or without Internet

Access)

10 Gbps 25 Gbps 17 1 Circuits Yes 9354418,

9492074,

9506882, 9506900

Data Transmission and/or

Internet Access

Internet Access: ISP

Service Only (No

Transport Circuit

Included)

10 Gbps 25 Gbps 17 Yes 9354418,

9492074,

9506882, 9506900

 

Description of Other Functions
Id Name

 
 

Narrative
Please see RFP. Applicant selects SPI invoicing. USAC Category One Data Transmission and/or Internet Access (v17.0)
bulk upload template required.

Installment Payment Plan
Range of Years: 1 - 4 Years
Payment Type: Monthly

Category Two Service Requests

Service Type Function Manufacturer

Manufacturer Other

Description Entities Quantity Unit

Installation

and Initial

Configuration? Associated RFPs

 

Description of Other Manufacturers
Id Name

   

Narrative

Technical Contact
Eileen Miller
Consultant
650-598-0105 ext.252
erate.tcsd@learningtech.org

State and Local Procurement Restrictions
Please see RFP.

 

Billed Entities
Billed Entity Number Billed Entity Name
143910 TULARE CITY SCHOOL DIST

 


